© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 14
Cisco ESR6300 Embedded
Series Router
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 14
Contents
Product highlights 3

© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 11 of 14
Ordering information
The ESR6300 is a Smart License-enabled product. Cisco Smart Accounts and Virtual Accounts are required to
order the product. For a more detailed overview on Cisco Licensing, go to cisco.com/go/licensing guide.
1. ESR6300 board selection: Choose ESR6300 CON (conduction-cooled models) or ESR6300 NCP (no
cooling plate).
2. Mandatory purchase of one software tier/throughput license.
ESR6300 licensing and ordering
● HSEC license is mandatory if the Boost license is selected, and is automatically included.
● Cisco Unified Communications Manager Express per-seat license is optional and is required if a
customer wants to use Cisco Unified Communications Manager Express.
● Only key features under Network Essentials and Network Advantage are highlighted in Figure 4.
Table 5. ESR6300 router
Product name Part number
Cisco ESR6300 Embedded Series Router Cards
Cisco ESR6300 no cooling plate card with 2x Gigabit Ethernet routed ports and 4x
Gigabit Ethernet switched ports
ESR-6300-NCP-K9
Cisco ESR6300 conduction cooled card with 2x Gigabit Ethernet routed ports and
4x Gigabit Ethernet switched ports
ESR-6300-CON-K9
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 12 of 14
Table 6. Performance tiers and software packages
Throughput Software tier
 Network Essentials Network Advantage
Default (50 Mbps) SL-6300-NE/DEF-K9 SL-6300-NA/DEF-K9
Performance (250 Mbps) SL-6300-NE/PERF-K9 SL-6300-NA/PERF-K9
Boost (Uncapped)  SL-6300-NE/BOOS-K9 SL-6300-NA/BOOS-K9
Table 7. Software option
Options Part number
Cisco Unified Communications Manager Express – 1 seat CME-UL
Table 8. Boost license requirement
HSEC license Part number
High-security license, required with Boost license L-63-HSEC-K9
Table 9. License Upgrade Matrix
FROM/TO NE/50M NE/250M NE/UNC NA/50M NA/250M NA/UNC
NE/50M  SL-6300-
NE/DP-K9=
SL-6300-
NE/DB-K9=
SL-6300-
NA/DEF-K9=
SL-6300-
NA/DP-K9=
SL-6300-
NA/DB-K9=
NE/250M   SL-6300-
NE/PB-K9=
 SL-6300-
NA/PER-K9=
SL-6300-
NA/PB-K9=
NE/UNC      SL-6300-
NAA/BOO-K9=
NA/50M     SL-6300-
NAA/DP-K9=
SL-6300-